APPENDIX B 10-13-1999

10-13-1999

101167655

1

1140 TMOG77

DOCKET NO. 245_237

Form PTO 1595 RECORD	U.S. Department of Commerce DATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	rks. Please record the attached original documents on hand thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies)	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Jean-Luc Rhenter Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached ✓ No	Name: Sterna SA Address: 1272 Genolier, Switzerland
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Additional name(s) attached? No
✓ Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Nam Other	ne
Execution Date <u>July 30, 1999</u>	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)	
If this document is being filed together with a new a	pplication, the execution date of this application is .
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) U.S. Patent No. 5,697,893 issued December 16, 1997
Addit	ional Numbers attached? 👱 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of application and patents involved: 1
Name: THOMAS J. WALL	
Address: WALL MARJAMA BILINSKI & BURR 101 South Salina Street, Suite 400 Syracuse, NY 13202 Telephone: (315) 425-9000 Facsimile: (315) 425-9114	 Total fee (37 CFR 3.4) \$40.00 Enclosed ✓ Authorized to charge any deficiency or credit any over payme Deposit Account No. 50-0289.
	8. Charge Deposit account
D	O NOT USE THIS SPACE (OR) (C
9. Statement and Signature:	pe
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing original document. Thomas J. Wall Reg. No. 24,280	ing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the October 6, 1999 Date Total Number of Pages Comprising Cover Sh
OMB NO 0651-0011(EXP. 4/94)	
DO	NOT DETACH THIS PORTION
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet i	information to:
1/1999 DNGLIYEN 00000001 5697893 COMMISSIO	ONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

ASSIGNMENT OF LETTERS PATENT

Whereas, I Jean-Luc RHENTER of Gland - Switzerland, is the current Assignee by Assignment duly filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on June 14, 1995 of US Patent 5 697 893 issued on December 16, 1997 entitled STRUCTURE FOR HOLDING THE ANKLE JOINT.

Whereas Jean-Luc RHENTER is ready to sell its interest in this U.S. Patent 5 697 893.

Whereas STERNA SA - 1272 GENOLIER - Switzerland is desirous of acquiring a full interest therein.

Now, therefore in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$ 1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, said Jean-Luc RHENTER, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to STERNA SA the undivided right, for the territory of the United States of America, in and to said invention as described in the aforesaid Letters Patent; said Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed, to the extent of the interest hereby assigned, by the said Assignor for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and behalf of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this ______ day of July 1999.

Jean-Luc RHENTER

ı

PATENT REEL: 010288 FRAME: 0619